

# Ignit Sports & Fitness 2020 Baseball Club

**Invitation & Commitment Letter** 

200 SE 37th St Suite 100 Grimes, IA 50111 515-331-7714 info@ignitsports.com

Club Name: Ignit Baseball Club Club Director: Brian O'Meara

Ignit is excited to have your son as part of our Baseball Club. Thoroughly read the Ignit Baseball **Parent Handbook** for information on Ignit Baseball Club's player development philosophy, program details and expectations of coaches and families.

### To accept this offer:

- Email this Commitment Letter back to Ignit Sports & Fitness at info@ignitsports.com
- Deliver the Commitment Letter to Ignit at 200 SE 37<sup>th</sup> St, Suite 100, Grimes, IA

## **Player Development/Practice**

- 3 Skills clinics in November & December
- Teams will practice 1 hour twice a week indoors at Ignit's facility starting early January 2019.
- Team Skills & Drills sessions will be offered weekly at Ignit's facility late January to March.
- Once weather permits, teams will practice outdoors 90 minutes twice a week.
- If outdoor fields are unavailable due to weather, Ignit will make every effort to move practices indoors at Ignit's facility
- Practice days and times will be determined

#### **Competition/Playing Time**

- Teams will play in a spring league and seven tournaments.
- Ignit's goal is to have twelve players per team
- Playing time is earned and not guaranteed
- Players are not guaranteed a playing position

#### **Club Fees for this Team**

- Ignit Baseball Club fees are \$1,825 based on a single upfront payment at bid acceptance or
  - 3 Monthly payments of \$642 or
  - 6 Monthly payments of \$338
- Fees include: uniforms, indoor & outdoor practice fields, 3 skills clinics, skills & drills sessions, coach compensation, tournament/ league entry fees and facility open turf time.
- Fees also include Ignit Performance Ignit's speed, agility and strength program. Teams will have scheduled workout times during preseason and in season periods.
- Ignit offers a 10% discount on Club membership fees for families with multiple athletes on Ignit Baseball Club teams or an athlete playing on multiple sports club teams.
- Families receive discounted pricing on Body Ignit fitness club.

Player Section	
☐ I Accept	Date:
Player Name (	Print):
Parent/Guardia	n Name (Print):
Parent/Guard	ian Signature:

I Accept this offer to play with the Ignit Baseball Club during the 2020 season. I agree to all the terms and cannot dispute these with the club. I have read, understand and agree to abide by the Player/Parent Handbook.

I understand that Ignit Baseball Club Fees are non-refundable. Also <u>bid acceptance isn't complete until</u> initial 2020 Baseball Club fee payment is made.